0 Pcs.      Date :
AP-2103941
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer： BLUME Elektronik Distribution GmbH
Customer P/N:
Drawing No： A0X2102007
Quantity： 2021/06/08

20 to 30℃
50 to 80 %RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
BSHQ00040202 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC
Rated
Current Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
BSHQ000402021N0□00 1 500MHz,500mV 8 13000 0.6 220 B
BSHQ000402021N2□00 1.2 500MHz,500mV 8 12500 0.6 220 B
BSHQ000402021N5□00 1.5 500MHz,500mV 8 9500 0.6 220 B
BSHQ000402021N8□00 1.8 500MHz,500mV 8 9000 0.7 200 B
BSHQ000402022N0□00 2 500MHz,500mV 8 9000 0.75 200 B
BSHQ000402022N2□00 2.2 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 0.75 200 B
BSHQ000402022N4□00 2.4 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 0.75 200 B
BSHQ000402022N7□00 2.7 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 0.8 200 B
BSHQ000402023N0□00 3 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 1.1 200 B
BSHQ000402023N3□00 3.3 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 1.3 180 B
BSHQ000402023N6□00 3.6 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 1.3 180 B
BSHQ000402023N9□00 3.9 500MHz,500mV 8 7500 1.3 180 B
BSHQ000402024N3□00 4.3 500MHz,500mV 8 7000 1.3 180 H
BSHQ000402024N7□00 4.7 500MHz,500mV 8 6500 1.5 160 H
BSHQ000402025N1□00 5.1 500MHz,500mV 8 6500 1.5 160 H
BSHQ000402025N6□00 5.6 500MHz,500mV 8 6000 1.8 140 H
BSHQ000402026N2□00 6.2 500MHz,500mV 8 5500 1.8 140 H
BSHQ000402026N8□00 6.8 500MHz,500mV 8 5500 2 140 H
BSHQ000402027N5□00 7.5 500MHz,500mV 8 5500 2 140 H
BSHQ000402028N2□00 8.2 500MHz,500mV 8 4500 2.1 140 H
BSHQ000402029N1□00 9.1 500MHz,500mV 8 4000 2.1 140 H
BSHQ0004020210N□00 10 500MHz,500mV 8 4000 2.5 140 H
NOTE: □-tolerance  B=±0.1nH /  H=±3% 正常2N7(含)B公差4N3(含)H公差
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 25℃
3.Residual impedance of short chip : 0.11nH